Snug Harbor Clubhouse Reservation Form

Procedure:

- 1. Write your reservation on the Clubhouse Calendar.
- 2. Fill out the form and place in the folder labeled Completed Clubhouse Reservations.
- 3. If applicable, send check payable to Snug Harbor Yacht Club, Inc. (SHYC) to:

Shelley Guerard, Treasurer, 540 SE ST. Lucie Blvd., Stuart, FL 34996

Member's	Name (Print)			
Use of Clubhouse is requested on (date)			From	To
Fees are ba	sed on the nur	nber of Guests:		
	0 -15 16-25 26-40 41-75 76-100	\$0 \$25 \$35 \$75 \$100		

General Rules and Information:

I agree to be in attendance at all times, accept responsibility for repairing any damage to the building and/or furnishings, and replace any missing items.

I agree to remove all decorations, clean and vacuum the clubhouse, and take home all trash within 12 hours following the use of the facility. Please do not attach decorations to walls or ceiling fixtures and do not remove furniture and other materials from the clubhouse.

I agree to hold Snug Harbor Yacht Club, Inc. harmless from any loss, or damage to personal property or for any personal injury.

All good standing Members of the Snug Harbor Yacht Club may use the clubhouse for private use. Use of non-members or non-member organizations are only allowed if sponsored by a Member who **must** be present at all times and who is personally liable for the group and its actions. The maximum capacity per event is 100 people. For further information, please see the Snug Harbor website (Regs and Forms Tab, Use of Clubhouse) or the current Snug Harbor Directory.

Special note concerning Covid-19: The Board distinguishes SHYC sponsored events from those initiated by members. Residents are reminded that member-initiated use of the clubhouse should employ social distancing and other CDC-recommended procedures. Any such use of the clubhouse is at your own risk.